CITY OF SPRINGVILLE



P.O. Box 948 151 Industrial Drive Springville, AL 35146 205-467-2312



Planning & Zoning Commission Public Notice November 4, 2022

Public Notice:

The Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a work session followed by a meeting at 6:00 p.m. on November 22, 2022, at City Hall located at 160 Walker Drive to discuss general planning and zoning items of the city and the following:

- Work Session agenda item(s) only:
 - Review the rezoning request by Rodney Davis on behalf of The Church at Bradford Road for properties located at 35 Bradford Road, Parcel # 1407250001007000, and 115 Bradford Road, Parcel # 1407250001008000, from R-E, Single Family Residential, to IN-1, Institutional District.
- Meeting agenda item(s):
 - Review the rezoning request by Rodney Davis on behalf of The Church at Bradford Road for properties located at 35 Bradford Road, Parcel # 1407250001007000, and 115 Bradford Road, Parcel # 1407250001008000, from R-E, Single Family Residential to IN-1, Institutional District.

A public hearing for the previous agenda item(s) will be held prior to consideration by the Commission during the Planning and Zoning meeting on November 22nd, in the Council Chambers of City Hall (160 Walker Drive).

For Further Information, you may contact the Building and Zoning Department at 205-467-2312.

This notice was posted at the following locations and website: Springville City Hall Springville Post Office Springville Water Works Springville Library Public Notification group notified on 11/04/2022